 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
1
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: MTC201610S Series
Spec No: T2016
  【For Customer Approval Only】

201610 2.0×1.6×1.0
④           Nominal Inductance
Example Example
1R0 1.0uH
100 10uH
101 100uH
L W H D A B C
2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.05Max 0.60±0.2 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
 Specification Sheet for
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
1MHz/1V
Units uH
Symbol L
MTC201610S-R24MT 0.24±20
MTC201610S-R47MT 0.47±20
MTC201610S-1R0MT 1.0±20%
MTC201610S-2R2MT 2.2±20%
MTC201610S-4R7MT 4.7±20%
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
     ※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
     ※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temper